Decision of Minister of Industry- Chairman of the Board of Directors No. 11/2001 on Approving YSMO Quality Mark for National Products

Chairman of the Board of Directors: - After taking into consideration of the following:

- Republican Decree No. 35/1991 on entities, institutions and companies,
- Law No. 44/1999 on standardization, metrology and quality control,
- Republican Decree No. 52/2000 on establishing Yemen Standardization, Metrology and Quality Control Organization (YSMO),
- Republican Decree No. 46/2001 on forming the cabinet and naming its members,
- Proposal of Director-General of the YSMO, and
- Approval of the Board of Directors,

decided that

Article No. 1

The attached Quality Mark stamp-pattern in this decision is approved for national products.

Article No. 2

This decision comes into force from the date of issuance and to be published in the official gazette.

> Issued by YSMO July 09, 2001

Abdul-Rahman M. Othman Minister of Trade and Industry Chairman of the Board of Directors